
STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

S A T U R D A Y  C O M P E T I T I O N S
W H I T E  T E E S

Saturday 8th April John Kelly sponsored by B.McNamee & Co Ltd SF

Saturday 15th April Club Competition (Sponorship Available) SF

Saturday 22nd April Club Competition (Sponorship Available) SF

Saturday 29th April Strabane GC Shop April Monthly Medal S

Saturday 6th May Pat Kirk Ltd Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 13th May The Farmers Home Bar & Off Sales Classic SF

Saturday 20th May Conor & Odran McGettigan May Monthly Medal S

Saturday 27th May Mr Clark Klam's Presidents Day SF

Saturday 3rd June Declan Devine Foods Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 10th June Mark James Mensware Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 17th June McHugh Tyre and Fuel Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 24th June
Mr Damien Carey's Captains Day 2023 

(June Monthly Medal)
S

Saturday 1st July Mrs Heather Mitchell's Lady Captains Day 2023 S

Saturday 8th July The Label Mensware Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 15th July Dixies Bar Classic SF

Saturday 22nd July Claim Management Services Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 29th July JA Gamble & Co Ltd July Monthly Medal S



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

S A T U R D A Y  C O M P E T I T I O N S
W H I T E  T E E S

Saturday 5th August Club Competition (Sponorship Available) SF

Saturday 12th
August

John Fahy & Co Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 19th
August

AGL Accountants Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 26th
August

Devine Sand & Gravel August Monthly Medal S

Saturday 2nd
September

Clontara Developments Saturday Comp SF

Saturday 9th
September

Club Competition (Sponorship Available) SF

Saturday 16th
September

Club Championship (Monthly Medal) S

Saturday 23rd
September

Club Competition (Sponorship Available) SF

Saturday 30th
September

Mr Damien Carey's Captains Outing 2023 SF



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

M O N D A Y  C O M P E T I T I O N S
Y E L L O W  T E E S

£ 5  M E M B E R S  £ 1 8  V I S I T O R S

Monday 10th April Easter Monday Open SF

Monday 1st May Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 1 SF

Monday 8th May Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 2 SF

Monday 15th May Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 3 SF

Monday 22nd May Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 4 SF

Monday 29th May  Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 5 SF

Monday 5th June Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 6 SF

Monday 12th June Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 7 SF

Monday 19th June Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 8 SF

Monday 26th June Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 9 SF

Monday 3rd July Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 10 SF

Monday 10th July Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 11 SF

Monday 17th July Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 12 SF

Monday 24th July Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 13 SF

Monday 31st July Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 14 SF

Monday 7th August Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 15 SF

Monday 14th August Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open - Week 16 SF

Monday 28th August Parkland 33 Liam Curry Monday Open Final SF



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

T H U R S D A Y  C O M P E T I T I O N S
W H I T E  T E E S

£ 5  M E M B E R S  £ 1 8  V I S I T O R S

Thursday 13th April Thursday Club SF

Thursday 20th April Thursday Club SF

Thursday 27th April SGC Thursday Open (Sponsorship Available) SF

Thursday 4th May Northern Confectionary Thursday Open SF

Thursday 11th May Rollins Insurance Thursday Open SF

Thursday 18th May SGC Thursday Open (Sponsorship Available) SF

Thursday 25th May Mitchell Meats Thursday Open SF

Thursday 1st June McGoldricks Sports Thursday Open SF

Thursday 8th June GMG Logos Thursday Open SF

Thursday 15th June Hugh Harley Memorial Thursday Open SF

Thursday 22nd June Mr Damien Carey's Captains Betterball

Thursday 29th June FMC Accountants Thursday Open SF

Thursday 6th July McBrearty's Mace Thursday Open SF

Thursday 13th July JD Print Thursday Open SF

Thursday 20th July Tennents Lager Thursday Open SF

Thursday 27th July The Banks Restraunt Thursday Open SF



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

T H U R S D A Y  C O M P E T I T I O N S
W H I T E  T E E S

£ 5  M E M B E R S  £ 1 8  V I S I T O R S

Thursday 3rd August Harkins Applegreen St Johnston Thursday Open SF

Thursday 10th August SGC Thursday Open (Sponsorship Available) SF

Thursday 17th August SGC Thursday Open (Sponsorship Available) SF

Thursday 24th August SGC Thursday Open (Sponsorship Available) SF

Thursday 31st August SGC Thursday Open (Sponsorship Available) SF



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

S U N D A Y  E V E N T S

Sunday 30th April Strabane Brass Band Champagne Scramble

Sunday 7th May Ulster AIG Men's Senior Cup Strokeplay Qualifying

Sunday 14th May Course Development Fund Event (Team/Betterball)

Sunday 28th May Tommy Falconer Memorial

Sunday 4th June JC Barbers Intermediate Scratch Cup 2023

Sunday 18th June
Ulster AIG Men's and Women's Senior Cup Matchplay

Section

Sunday 25th June Course Development Fund Event (Team/Betterball)

Sunday 23rd July Course Development Fund Event (Team/Betterball)

Sunday 30th July Frylite Scratch Cup 2023

Sunday 13th August Course Development Fund Event (Team/Betterball)

Sunday 27th August BP Day 2023

Sunday 17th September Course Development Fund Event (Team/Betterball)



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

L A D I E S  T U E S D A Y  
C O M P E T I T I O N S

Tuesday 4th April Easter Basket sponsored by L Duffy 

Tuesday 11th April Marie Curie Cancer Support sponsored by A McCrory

Tuesday 18th April Club Day Sponsored by M&K Painting and Decorating

Tuesday 25th April Camus Cup Sponsored by N.F.N.U 

Tuesday 2nd May Donna Flower Box Sponsored Open

Tuesday 9th May Georgina Gregg Cup

Tuesday 16th May Eileen Devine Memorial

Tuesday 23rd May O2 Challenge Sponsored by Mc Carter Carpets

Tuesday 30th May Lady Club Day Sponsored by McGettigan Homes

Tuesday 6th June Members Cup Sponsored by Greg Mitchell Motors

Tuesday 13th June Eileen Logue Memorial

Tuesday 20th June Captains prize to the ladies

Tuesday 27th June Herdman Cup

Tuesday 4th July Club Day Sponsored by Houstons Homeware

Tuesday 11th July Lady Captains Charity Sponsored by R Mitchell

Tuesday 18th July Eileen Kerry Memorial



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
FIXTURES 2023

L A D I E S  T U E S D A Y  
C O M P E T I T I O N S

Tuesday 25th July Claire's Hair Salon Sponsored Open

Tuesday 1st August Foyle Hospice Charity Sponsored by Parkland 33

Tuesday 8th August Gallagher Cup

Tuesday 15th August Lady Presidents Charity

Tuesday 22nd August Knockavoe School

Tuesday 29th August Bertie Colhoun

Tuesday 5th September
Ladies Open Champagne Scramble Sponsored by C&L

Concrete

Tuesday 12th September Lady Club Day

Tuesday 19th September Lady Club Day

Tuesday 26th September Lady Club Day

Tuesday 3rd October Closing Scramble

Tuesday 10th October Autumn Teams



STRABANE GOLF CLUB
TEAM CAPTAINS

2023

Golf Ireland

Barton Shield Fred McGavigan

Senior Cup Darren Crawford

Junior Cup Peter Doherty

Jimmy Bruen Patrick McCrossan

Pierce Purcell Paddy O'Kane

Fred Perry Joe Doherty

JB Carr Pat Corry

Ulster Cup Shane McLaughlin

Mixed
Foursomes

Kevin and Catherine
Neeson

Donegal

Donegal League Martin Finlay

Donegal Junior
League

Dylan McDermott

Donegal Senior
League

Ciarán Neeson

Tyrone and Fermanagh

Roberts Cup

Phair Cup

Lawson Cup

Conway Cup

O'Hare Cup

Ladies Seniors
Mary Casey and Helen

McGaughey

Ladies
Betterball

Donna Doherty and Ann
Sharkey

Ladies

Challenge Cup
Dympna and Imedla

Doherty

Intermediate
Cup

Mandy Coyne

Junior
Foursomes

Adeline Gibson

North West
League

Ethna Wiley and Carol
McFeeters

Good luck to all our team captains and players


